



CORDELLA

2026

Quick Reference Billing Guide

Remote Heart Failure Management for NYHA Class III Patients

Edwards Reimbursement Hotline – For general assistance
Email: reimbursementsupport@edwards.com | Phone: 1-888-352-0901

Cordella Patient Access Program – For prior authorization and appeals support
Phone: 1-888-551-1579



Edwards

Cordella Quick Reference Billing Guide

This guide provides a quick reference for coding and billing services related to Cordella. It summarizes key Medicare coding, payment, and claim elements for physician, hospital outpatient/ambulatory surgical center (ASC), and inpatient settings, and is intended to support, not replace, payer-specific policies and official coding manuals.

Providers are responsible for selecting codes that most accurately describe the services rendered and for verifying coverage, payment rates, and billing requirements with each payer.

Physician and Outpatient/ASC Facility Coding & Payment

2026 Medicare National Payment

CPT/ HCPCS Code ¹	Description	Physician Payment ²		Outpatient Facility ³		ASC ³	
		Non-Facility Payment	Facility Payment	SI	APC	Payment	Payment
Cordella® PA Implant Procedure							
33289	Transcatheter implantation of wireless pulmonary artery pressure sensor for long term hemodynamic monitoring, including deployment and calibration of the sensor, right heart catheterization, selective pulmonary catheterization, radiological supervision and interpretation, and pulmonary artery angiography when performed.	N/A	\$284	J1	5200	\$29,305	\$26,145
C2624	Implantable wireless pulmonary artery pressure sensor with delivery catheter, including all system components	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ongoing Patient Management							
93264	Remote monitoring of a wireless pulmonary artery pressure sensor for up to 30 days including at least weekly downloads of pulmonary artery pressure recordings, interpretation(s), trend analysis, and report(s) by a physician or other qualified healthcare professional.	\$53	\$30	Q1	5741	\$38	N/A

SI: Status Indicator

APC: Ambulatory Payment Classification

Inpatient Facility Coding & Payment

ICD-10-PCS Code ⁴	Description	MS-DRG Payment ⁵
02HQ30Z	Insertion of Pressure Sensor Monitoring Device into Right Pulmonary Artery, Percutaneous Approach	MS DRG 264 \$24,309

Medicare Billing

The codes and claim elements below reflect requirements in CMS NCD 20.36 for implantable pulmonary artery pressure sensors used in heart failure management; always verify payer-specific policies and current Medicare guidance.

Code	Description	Physician/ Professional Claim	Facility/ Institutional Claim
Primary diagnosis code	<p>The following codes are listed in the CMS NCD 20.36: Implantable Pulmonary Artery Pressure Sensors for Heart Failure Management:</p> <p>I50.1: Left ventricular failure, unspecified I50.22: Chronic systolic (congestive) heart failure I50.23: Acute on chronic systolic (congestive) heart failure I50.32: Chronic diastolic (congestive) heart failure I50.33: Acute on chronic diastolic (congestive) heart failure I50.42: Chronic combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart failure I50.43: Acute on chronic combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart failure I50.812: Chronic right heart failure I50.82: Biventricular heart failure</p>	✓	✓
Secondary diagnosis codes	Z00.6 Encounter for examination for normal comparison and control in clinical research program	✓	✓
CPT	33289: PA sensor implant (outpatient)	✓	✓
ICD-10-PCS	02HQ30Z: PA sensor implant (inpatient)		✓
Modifier	Modifier -Q0 (zero) Investigational clinical service provided in a clinical research study that is in an approved clinical research study	✓	✓
NCT for CED	NCT 06783335	✓	✓
Condition Code	30: Qualifying clinical trial		✓
Value Code	D4: Used with the NCT number to indicate the clinical trial		✓

References

1. 2026 CPT® Professional Edition. Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) is copyright 2025 by the American Medical Association, Chicago, IL. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. All Rights Reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply.
2. 2026 CMS PFS Final Rule, CMS-1832-F, Addendum B (available on CMS' website) (Correction notice dated Nov. 3, 2026).
3. 2026 CMS OPPS/ASC Final Rule, Addendum B and AA (available on CMS website), CMS-1834-FC (Nov. 25, 2025).
4. 2026 International Classification of Diseases, 10th Revision, Procedure Coding System (ICD-10-PCS). FY 2026. Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS). Effective October 1, 2025 – September 30, 2026.
5. 2026 CMS IPPS Final Rule, Tables 1B, 1D and 5 (available on CMS' website), 90 Fed. Reg. 147 (August 4, 2025).
6. International Classification of Diseases, 10th Revision, Clinical Modification (ICD-10-CM), FY 2026. National Center for Health Statistics (NCHS), Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), U.S. Department of Health and Human Services. Effective October 1, 2025 - September 30, 2026

OPPS Status Indicators (SI)

J1 - Hospital Part B Services Paid Through a Comprehensive APC

N - Paid under OPPS; Payment is packaged into payment for other services.

Q1 - STV-Packaged Codes, Paid under OPPS; Addendum B displays APC assignments when services are separately payable. Packaged APC payment if billed on same date of service as a HCPCS assigned status indicator "S", "T", "V". In all other circumstances, payment is made through a separate APC payment.

S - Procedure or Service, Not Discounted When Multiple

Important - Please Note: This information is provided as a general educational resource and is not intended to constitute medical advice or in any way replace the independent medical judgment of a trained and licensed physician with respect to any individual patient needs or circumstances. Coverage, reimbursement and health economics information provided by Edwards is gathered from third-party sources and presented for illustrative purposes only. This information does not constitute reimbursement or legal advice, and Edwards makes no representation or warranty regarding this information or its completeness, accuracy, or timeliness. Laws, regulations, and payer policies concerning reimbursement are complex and change frequently; service providers are responsible for all decisions relating to coding and reimbursement submissions.

For general assistance, contact the Edwards Reimbursement Hotline
reimbursementsupport@edwards.com or 1-888-352-0901

For prior authorization and appeals support,
contact the CordellaCares Patient Access Program
1-888-551-1579

Interested in learning more about Cordella?
Visit Cordella.com



Scan the QR Code
to access the full
NCD details

For important safety information, please visit Cordella.com.



As a member of the Advanced Medical Technology Association ("AdvaMed"), Edwards strictly adheres to the requirements of the AdvaMed Code of Ethics on Interactions with Health Care Professionals. If required by law (e.g., US Sunshine Law), Edwards will disclose the value of this educational item, and Edwards also may publish such information on its website or other public manner in order to provide the public with full disclosure of its financial arrangements with health care professionals.

In the U.S., the Cordella PA Sensor System is Rx Only. CAUTION: Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a physician. In Europe, the Cordella PA Sensor System is Exclusively for Clinical Investigation.

See [instructions for use](#) for full prescribing information. As with any medical procedure, there is a possibility of risks. The most serious risks of the Cordella PA Sensor are similar to other heart procedures and include death, serious damage to the arteries, serious bleeding, breathing problems, renal (kidney issues), and worsening heart failure.

Edwards, Edwards Lifesciences, the stylized E logo, and Cordella are trademarks of Edwards Lifesciences Corporation. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2026 Edwards Lifesciences Corporation. All rights reserved. PP-IHFM-US-0044

Edwards Lifesciences • One Edwards Way, Irvine CA 92614 USA • edwards.com

